SLCALPEL

SPARE-PARTS

~N
RA2001 x1 RA2002 x1 RA2037 x1 RA2053 x1 RA2045 x2
Lower chassis plate Upper stay Lower power-pod plate POWER 300 motor Ball bearing
10x6x3mm
w © © —~
RA2020 x2
Lower a-arm left/right RA2048 x1
° ©)  RA2043x1 Ball bearing
@) Differential-side left 7x3x3mm
O O RA2039 x1 -
O Power-pod plate left I:l
RA2003 x1 e
Toar S RA2034 x7
X
O O Q Ball bearing
Tx4x2.
O RA2040 <1 RA2044 x2 xx2.5mm
040 x Differential washer
Upper power-pod plate
(e) RA2038 x1
Power-pod plate right
RA2046 x1
Trust bearing
O RA2041 x1 ml @
O-ring rear wheel adapter
u [ MENNEE RA2050 x1 Rear axle et
| ] RA20151x1 [ RA2015/2 x1 ' @
Antenna Antenna cap
/7 N/ N\
RA2009 x1 RA2017 x4 ’ . ‘ RA2032 x2 RA2012 x2
Post for fricton Pin 1.5x10mm | Front spring @ Spring for
plates friction plates
RA2023 x2 RA2006 x2
RA2011 x2 3 I]]:ﬂ:l RA2013 x12
, 1 Friction p)l(arte Insert a-arm © Support stay O-ring front
adjuster nut © RA2025 x2 susp. and t-bar
RA2024 x2 ﬂ:l Bushing for RA2042
; ! x2
RA2008 x1 Steering axle steering axle C— O Pinforrear
T-bar bushi axle
e RA2027 x2 I] @ RA2026 x8
Axle frontwheel Shim 1mm RA2055 x1
RA2007 x2 Bushing for
Ball-end for t-bar RA2021 x4 y‘ . ' ‘ ‘ ’ ' .| RA2062x1 wheel
Lower ball end ‘ Rearshock-spring
RA2033/1 x1 for a-arm RA2061 x1
— Steering rod right —o0 RA2060 x1 Adjust nut for
Shock shaft rear spring
— RA2033/2 x1 RA2022 x4
Steering rod left Shim for ball RA2063 x1 RA2035 x6
end a-arm Rearshock EBO @ Ball stud
RA2058 x2 springholder M3x5mm
I } Innerpin RA2059 x1
Shick bod RA2049 x6
RA2056 x2 ock body RA2079 x2 O Differential
mm ) Battery pin mg l,:‘/IUt ball 3mm
\_ I J utter ) RA2018 x3
- N/ N/ N N D:' Socket screw
( seta ) sETB SETC SETD PINIONS M2.5x5mm
RA2005/1 x1 RA2016/1 x4 RA2014/1 x1 RA2014/11 x1 RA2010/1 x2 RA2054 7 RA2030 x15
Bumper plate Body post Antenna mount Wheel adapter left Friction plate Pinion set \ J Lock nut M3
8T - 22T -
e o "
I © I RA2028 x2
RA2005/2 x2 RA2016/2 x4 =\ D:D,f/{;xﬁgﬁm
Battery-mount Body fastening =
RA2014/3 x1 RA2014/10 x2 R.A2010I.2 X‘! . 3 E/?{zggr'lev)\(ﬁ
) Servo arm Ride Height Differential side right M3x14mm
FUTABA adapter 0 {:cz}
RA2036 x4
RA2016/3 x2 {:c‘:':} D:[] F/H screw
Adjust nut RA2014/4 x1 1\ RA2014/9 x2 M3x8mm
o 0 Servo arm Ride Height RA2051 x5
KO/SANWA/ adapter 1
RA2010/3 x1 F/H screw
RA2005/3 x2 AIRTRONICS Spur gear 47T M3x6mm
Battery-snap RA2016/4 x4 RA2014/8 x2 i{} RA2057 x8
Ball end steering RA2014/5 x1 Ride Height [D:] TP / F/H screw
Servo arm adapter 2 2.5x5mm
HITEC RA2076 x1
RA2010/4 x1 [ﬂ:ﬂ Saron
Spur gear 49T M3x8mm
RA2016/5 x2 RA2014/7 x1 RA2014/6 x1 RA2052 x3
Ball end short || Steering Steering [ﬂ:l] Screw
knuckle left ~ knuckle right M3x5mm
RA2029 x2
RA2010/5 x1
% % D 4 RA2014/2 x2 Spur gear 51T CD Set screw
Servo mount M3x8mm
RA2016/6 x1 I
Shock ca o) (e) RA2019 x2
P (D © Set screw
[ﬁ O O M3x5mm
\_ AN J\. AN J \- J
o 4
LIJUJLII . RORITIRONIC _ C0Jrn y — 3 LA —~=0



SLCALPEL
SPARE-PARTS

Part number |[SPARE PARTS Part number |ERSATZTEILE
RA2001 Lower chassis-plate Carbon Fiber 1,5mm RA2001 Chassisplatte Kohlefaser 1,5mm
RA2002 Upper stay Carbon Fiber RA2002 Hintere Chassis-Verstrebung Kohlefaser
RA2003 T-bar Carbon Fiber 1,5mm RA2003 T-Bar Kohlefaser 1,5mm
RA2005 Plastic Set A (Battery-mount, Numper) RA2005 Plastik Set A (Batteriehalterung, Bumper)
RA2006 Chassis Support stay red anodized (2 pcs) RA2006 Steher fur Chassis-Verstrebung rot eloxiert (2 Stlick)
RA2007 Ball-end for t-bar (2 pcs) RA2007 Kugelkopf T-Bar (2 Stiick)
RA2008 T-bar washer red anodized RA2008 Distanzhiilse fir T-Bar rot eloxiert
RA2009 Post for friction plates red anodized RA2009 Steher fur Reibscheiben rot eloxiert
RA2010 Plastic Set D (Friction plate, Diffparts, Spur Gear) RA2010 Plastik Set D (Reibungsdampfer, Diffteile, Hauptzahnrader)
RA2011 Friction plate adjuster nut red anodized (2 pcs) RA2011 Einstellmutter fiir Reibscheiben rot eloxiert (2 Stiick)
RA2012 Spring for friction plates (2 pcs) RA2012 Feder fur Reibscheiben (2 Stiick)
RA2013 O-ring for front susp. & t-bar (10 pcs) RA2013 O-Ring fiir vordere Aufh. & T-Bar (10 Stiick)
RA2014 Plastic Set C (Steering, ride-height) RA2014 Plastik Set C (Lenkung, Hohenverstellung)
RA2015 Antenna Set fibre glass RA2015 Uberroll Antennen Kohlefaser
RA2016 Plastik Set B (body post, ball ends) RA2016 Plastik Set B (Karosseriehalterung, Kugelpfannen)
RA2017 Pin for body fastening plate (10 pcs) RA2017 Stift fur Karosseriehalteplatte (10 Stiick)
RA2018 Hexagon socket servo screw M2.5x5mm (5 pcs) RA2018 Servo-Halterungsschraube M2,5x5mm (5 Stiick)
RA2019 Set-screw M3x5mm for t-bar (10 pcs) RA2019 Madenschraube M3x5mm T-Bar (10 Stiick)
RA2020 Lower a-arm left/right Carbon Fiber (2 pcs) RA2020 Unterer Aufhangungsarm links/rechts Kohlefaser (2 Stick)
RA2021 Lower ball end for a-arm (4 pcs) RA2021 Unterer Aufhangungskugelkopf (4 Stick)
RA2022 Shim for ball end a-arm red anodized (10 pcs) RA2022 Unterlegscheibe Aufhangungskugelkopf rot eloxiert (10 Stiick)
RA2023 Insert a-arm (2 pcs) RA2023 Mutter fiir Lenkachse (2 Stick)
RA2024 Steering axle (2 pcs) RA2024 Lenkachse (2 Stuck)
RA2025 Bushing for steering axle (2 pcs) RA2025 Buchse fur Lenkachse (2 Stiick)
RA2026 Shim 1mm red anodized (10 pcs) RA2026 Unterlegscheibe 1mm rot eloxiert (10 Stiick)
RA2027 Axle frontwheel (2pcs) RA2027 Radachse vorne (2 Stiick)
RA2028 Countersink screw M3x18mm (10 pcs) RA2028 Senkschraube M3x18mm (10 Stick)
RA2029 Set-screw M3x8mm (10 pcs) RA2029 Madenschraube M3x8mm (10 Stick)
RA2030 Lock-nut M3 red anodized (5pcs) RA2030 Stopmutter M3 rot eloxiert (5 Stiick)
RA2031 Countersink screw M3x14mm (10 pcs) RA2031 Senkschraube M3x14mm (10 Stiick)
RA2032 Front spring (2 pcs) RA2032 Feder fur vordere Aufhdngung (2 Stiick)
RA2033 Steering Rod Set RA2033 Spurstangen Set
RA2034 Ball bearing 7x4x2.5mm (2 pcs) RA2034 Kugellager 7x4x2,5mm (2 Stiick)
RA2035 Ball stud M3x5mm (10 pcs) RA2035 Kugelkopf M3x5mm (10 Stick)
RA2036 Countersink screw M3x8mm (10 pcs) RA2036 Senkschraube M3x8mm (10 Stiick)
RA2037 Lower power-pod plate 1,5mm red anodized RA2037 Untere Power-Pod-Platte 1,5mm rot eloxiert
RA2038 Power-pod plate right aluminium red anodized RA2038 Motorhalteplatte rot eloxiert
RA2039 Power-pod plate left aluminium red anodized RA2039 Lagerplatte rot eloxiert
RA2040 Power-pod upper plate Carbon Fiber RA2040 Obere Power-Pod-Platte Kohlefaser
RA2041 O-ring 12x9x2mm rear wheel adapter (2 pcs) RA2041 0-Ring Radmitnehmer links
RA2042 Pin for rear axle 2x9mm (5 pcs) RA2042 Stift fur Radmitnehmer 2x9mm (5 Stick)
RA2043 Diff side left aluminium red anodized RA2043 Diffhaelfte links Aluminium rot eloxiert
RA2044 Diff washer (2 pcs) RA2044 Diff-Scheibe (2 Stiick)
RA2045 Ball bearing 10x6x3mm (2 pcs) RA2045 Kugellager 10x6x3mm (2 Stlck)
RA2046 Trust bearing 8x3,2x3,5mm RA2046 Drucklager Diff 8x3,2x3,5mm
RA2047 Cup Spring for Differential (10 pcs) RA2047 Tellerfeder fiir Differential (10 Stlick)
RA2048 Ball bearing 7x3x3mm (1 pcs) RA2048 Kugellager 7x3x3mm (1 Stiick)
RA2049 Diff ball 3mm (10 pcs) RA2049 Diff-Kugel 3mm (10 Stlick)
RA2050 Rear axle Steel hardened RA2050 Hinterachse Stahl gehéartet
RA2051 Countersink screw M3x6mm (10 pcs) RA2051 Senkschraube M3x6mm (10 Stiick)
RA2052 Hexagon button socket screw M3x5mm (10 pcs) RA2052 Rundkopfschraube M3x5mm (10 Stiick)
RA2053 Motor, 300-Size, 4,8V RA2053 Motor, 300ér
RA2054 Pinion-Set 8T- 22T RA2054 Motor-Ritzel Satz 8T- 22T
RA2055 Bushing 4x7x3mm for wheel red anodized RA2055 Distanzbuchse 4x7x3mm rot eloxiert
RA2056 Batterieholder pin (2 pcs) RA2056 Haltestift fiir Batteriehalterung (2 Stiick)
RA2057 Selftapping-screw for battery-mount (10 pcs) RA2057 Schneidschraube fur Batterie-Halterung (10 Stiick)
RA2058 Batterieholder Inner pin (2 pcs) RA2058 Haltestift flr Batteriehalterung innen (2 Stiick)
RA2059 Shock body red anodized RA2059 Stossdaempfer-Zylinder Aluminium rot eloxiert
RA2060 Shock shaft RA2060 Stossdaempfer-Kolbenstange
RA2061 Adjust nut for rear spring red anodized RA2061 Einstellmutter fiir Dampfer rot eloxiert
RA2062 Spring for Rear shock RA2062 Stossdaempfer-Feder
RA2063 Spring Holder for Spring RA2063 Stossdaempfer Federteller
RA2065 Rear wheel complete, white dot (2 pcs) supersoft RA2065 Hinterrrad komplett, white dot (2 Stilick) supersoft
RA2066 Clear body SCALPEL RA2066 Karosserie SCALPEL , unlackiert
RA2067 Decal Sheet Scalpel RA2067 Aufkleber-Bogen Scalpel
RA2068 Tool Set RA2068 Werkzeug Set
RA2072 Front wheel complete, blue dot (2 pcs) hard RA2072 Vorderrad komplett, blue dot (2 Stiick) hart
RA2076 Hexagon button head screw M3x8mm (10 pcs) RA2076 Rundkopfschraube M3x8mm (10 Stiick)
RA2078 Body Clip 1/18 (10 pcs.) RA2078 Karosserie-Klammer fiir 1/18 (10 Stiick)
RA2079 M3 Nut (10 pcs.) RA2079 M3 Mutter schmall (10 Stiick)

OPTION PARTS OPTION PARTS
RA2064 Front wheel complete, yellow dot (2 pcs) medium RA2064 Vorderrad komplett, yellow dot (2 Stiick) medium
RA2069 Power-pod plate right, for Brushless RA2069 Motortrager fiir Brushless
RA2070 Friction plate alu (2 pcs) RA2070 Reibscheiben Alu (2 Stiick)
RA2071 Front wheel complete, red dot (2 pcs) soft RA2071 Vorderrad komplett, red dot (2 Stiick) soft
RA2073 Rear wheel complete, red dot (2 pcs) soft RA2073 Hinterrrad komplett, red dot (2 Stiick) soft
RA2074 Rear wheel complete, yellow dot (2 pcs) medium RA2074 Hinterrrad komplett, yellow dot (2 Stiick) medium
RA2075R __ |Scalpel body, painted red RA2075R Karosserie SCALPEL, lackiert rot
RA2075B Scalpel body, painted blue RA2075B Karosserie SCALPEL, lackiert blau
RA2075G __ |Scalpel body, painted green RA2075G Karosserie SCALPEL, lackiert griin
RA2077 Pinion Set Plastic 9T - 23T RA2077 Ritzel Set Plastik 9T - 23T

LIJUJIL. ROERRIT IROONICC C0Jrr?

) s

S ACIr~=0



ACCESSORY

RA2071 Front Tire red dot (soft)
RA2064 Front Tire yellow dot (medium)
RA2072 Front Tire blue dot (hard)
\. J
e A
SO P~ L REAR TikkEsS
rReEeE-CLUIEDD
RA2065 Rear Tire white dot (supersoft)
RA2073 Rear Tire red dot (soft)
RA2074 Rear Tire yellow dot (medium)
J
e A
RORXRITRONIC MmMmicrRoOsSsSP,E=E=DD
EL ECTRONIC SPEED) CONTROULLER
RS140P Power Mi peed Controller
J

( SCALPEL PINICON S=T ST - &7 )
eI I~
RA2077 Pinion Set Plastic 9T - 23T

. J

( SCALPEL BRUSHLESS GEFRPLATE )
o RIS I E S o ot T 111 [T T O I 1L T Tt trT?

§ RA2069 Power-pod plate right, BL

|\ J
SCALP,EL —ARICTION PLAITES )
RA2070 Aluminium Friction Plate (red anodized)

for smoother operation of rear suspension

E

J
( SO P,E=L PAINT =0 eo0~d h
RA2075R Painted Body, red
RA2075B Painted Body blue
RA2075G Painted Body green
\ y,

LU . ROERRITIROONIC 005y 1= SO AL ~E=0



